502630452 01/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2677060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXIOM INTERNATIONAL GROUP	12/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHERIDAN CREEK ENTERPRISES
Street Address:	551 CENTERVILLE LANE
City:	GARDENERVILLE
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89460

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10797644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (408)530-9797

 Phone:
 408-530-9700

 Email:
 tom@HOLLP.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK
Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AXIG-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK
Signature:	/Thomas B. Haverstock/
Date:	01/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_01_10_14#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031942 FRAME: 0929

Attorney Docket No.: <u>AXIG-00101</u>

ASSIGNMENT

		1
WHEREAS, Axiom Internated Gardnerville, Nevada 89460, hereinafidentified application for United States	ational Group, a company of the State of Nevada, located at 281 Tig fter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has acquired title by previous assigns Letters Patent:	gerwood Court, gnment to the below-
Title of Invention: VIBRATING SC	COOP BASKET	•
Date of Execution:	Filing Date: March 9, 2004 Serial No.: 10/	797,644
Dane, Gardiel vine, Nevaua 67400, 110	k Enterprises a limited liability company of the State of Nevada, loc ereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the e ion and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	eated at 551 Centerville ntire right, title and
transfer unto said Assignees, and Assignees application for United States Letters P States and all countries throughout the conversions, reissues, prolongations of	ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and ged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these prese ignee successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to sai Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the e world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said As d and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not	nts does sell, assign and d invention, said same in the United in part, substitutions,
papers, including applications for Lette and will perform such other acts as As:	it will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, oplication and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors a	ver all such further t and transfer thereof,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the	ne date indicated below
Axiom International Group Manual Glenn A. Roberson, Jr., President/CEO	12-16-13 Date	
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon	Before me, Suzu M Sufferia notary public, personally appears sfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to to the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	he within instrument and r/their signature(s) on the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
SEAL	Sugie M Battelle Signature of Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SUZIE M. BATTCHEF Notary Public, State of Ne Appointment No. 05-1016 My Appt. Expires Nov 15,	evada	

RECORDED: 01/10/2014

PATENT REEL: 031942 FRAME: 0930